

NORTHERN TERRITORY OF AUSTRALIA

WORK HEALTH AND SAFETY (NATIONAL UNIFORM LEGISLATION) AMENDMENT REGULATIONS 2013

Subordinate Legislation No. 26 of 2013

Table of provisions

1	Citation	2
2	Regulations amended.....	2
3	Regulation 164 amended.....	2
4	Regulation 717 amended.....	2
5	Regulation 730 amended.....	2
6	Regulation 734 amended.....	3
7	Regulation 738A inserted	3
	738A Former Intermediate Boiler Operation licence	
8	Regulation 739 amended.....	3
9	Regulation 744 amended.....	4
10	Regulation 745 amended.....	4
11	Regulation 776 amended.....	4
12	Regulation 797 amended.....	5
13	Regulation 800 amended.....	6
14	Regulation 801 amended.....	6
15	Regulation 802 amended.....	6
16	Regulation 806 amended.....	6
17	Regulation 807 amended.....	7
18	Regulation 808 amended.....	7
19	Regulation 810 amended.....	7
20	Regulation 812 amended.....	7
21	Regulation 817 amended.....	8
22	Regulation 818 amended.....	8
23	Regulation 823 amended.....	8
24	Regulation 832 amended.....	9



NORTHERN TERRITORY OF AUSTRALIA

Subordinate Legislation No. 26 of 2013*

Work Health and Safety (National Uniform Legislation) Amendment Regulations 2013

I, Sally Gordon Thomas, Administrator of the Northern Territory of Australia, acting with the advice of the Executive Council, make the following regulations under the *Work Health and Safety (National Uniform Legislation) Act*.

Dated 28 June 2013

S. G. THOMAS
Administrator

By Her Honour's Command

J. W. ELFERINK
Attorney-General and Minister for Justice
acting for
Minister for Business

* Notified in the *Northern Territory Government Gazette* on 28 June 2013.

1 Citation

These Regulations may be cited as the *Work Health and Safety (National Uniform Legislation) Amendment Regulations 2013*.

2 Regulations amended

These Regulations amend the *Work Health and Safety (National Uniform Legislation) Regulations*.

3 Regulation 164 amended

- (1) Regulation 164, notes

omit

Notes

insert

Note

- (2) Regulation 164, note 1

omit

- (3) Regulation 164, note 2

omit

2

4 Regulation 717 amended

Regulation 717

omit

2014

insert

2015

5 Regulation 730 amended

Regulation 730(3)

omit

2014

insert

2015

6 Regulation 734 amended

Regulation 734(3)

omit

2014

insert

2015

7 Regulation 738A inserted

After regulation 738

insert

738A Former Intermediate Boiler Operation licence

- (1) This regulation applies in relation to an existing licence for Intermediate Boiler Operation that became a standard boiler operation high risk work licence on 1 January 2012.
- (2) Until 1 July 2014, in addition to work that is authorised to be carried out under a standard boiler operation high risk work licence, the converted licence authorises the licence holder to carry out work of the class that the existing licence authorised the licence holder to carry out immediately before 1 January 2012.

8 Regulation 739 amended

Regulation 739(2), (3), (4) and (5)

omit (all references)

2013

insert

2014

9 Regulation 744 amended

- (1) Regulation 744, heading
omit
2013
insert
2014
- (2) Regulation 744(1), (4) and (5)
omit
2013
insert
2014

10 Regulation 745 amended

- (1) Regulation 745, heading
omit
2013
insert
2014
- (2) Regulation 745(1), (4) and (5)
omit
2013
insert
2014

11 Regulation 776 amended

- (1) Regulation 776(b)
omit
2014

-
- insert*
2015
- (2) Regulation 776(c)
omit
2015
insert
2016
- (3) Regulation 776(d)
omit
2016
insert
2017
- (4) Regulation 776(e)
omit
2017
insert
2018

12 Regulation 797 amended

Regulation 797
omit
2013
insert
2014

13 Regulation 800 amended

Regulation 800

omit

2013

insert

2014

14 Regulation 801 amended

Regulation 801(1)

omit

2014

insert

2015

15 Regulation 802 amended

Regulation 802

omit

2014

insert

2015

16 Regulation 806 amended

Regulation 806(1) and (2)

omit

2014

insert

2015

17 Regulation 807 amended

Regulation 807

omit

2014

insert

2015

18 Regulation 808 amended

Regulation 808

omit

2014

insert

2015

19 Regulation 810 amended

Regulation 810

omit

2014

insert

2015

20 Regulation 812 amended

Regulation 812(4)

omit

2014

insert

2015

21 Regulation 817 amended

(1) Regulation 817, heading

omit

2014

insert

2015

(2) Regulation 817(1) and (5)

omit

2014

insert

2015

(3) Regulation 817(6)(b), after "2013"

insert

or 2014

22 Regulation 818 amended

Regulation 818

omit

2014

insert

2015

23 Regulation 823 amended

Regulation 823(2)

omit

2014

insert

2015

24	Regulation 832 amended
-----------	-------------------------------

Regulation 832(4)

omit

2014

insert

2015